Box Score Report Heritage Hills @ Pike Central - 9/5/2014 8:00:25 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Heritage Hills 34 21 7 7 69
Pike Central 0 0 7 6 13
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Scoring Play

#22 S Schaefer runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis
good)

#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #22 S Schaefer for 35 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #4 C Mulzer for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point
after kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#4 C Mulzer runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis
blocked)

#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #22 S Schaefer for 36 yards. Touchdown!
(Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#3 C O'Neal runs to the Chargers 2 for -17 yards. Fumble! (Team) Recovered by
#2 Z Jones. (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#4 A Carlisle pass intended for #85 E Loveland. Intercepted by #36 S Collins.
(Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#22 S Schaefer runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis
good)

#10 G Doyle pass complete to #24 J Klueh for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after
kick by #14 C Curtis good)

#24 J Owens runs for 72 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 C White
good)

#22 D Walker runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 C White
blocked)

#44 E Griepenstroh runs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C
Curtis good)
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TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays

Yards per Play

Passing
Completions - Attempts

Yards per Pass

Touchdowns - Interceptions

Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Heritage Hills
373
38

9.8

128
7-10

18.3

245

28

8.8

128

00:24:08

15

1/4 (25.0%)

Pike Central
184
43

4.3

71

9-13

7.9

113

30

3.8

71

00:23:52

2/11 (18.2%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/1 (100.0%) 3/3 (100.0%)

PASSING - HERITAGE HILLS

PASSING - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

12 L 6 9 120 3 0 4 A 9 13 71 0 1

Wilkerson Carlisle

10G 1 1 8 1 0

Doyle

RUSHING - HERITAGE HILLS RUSHING - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

44 E 15 114 7.6 1 24 J 15 83 5.5 1

Griepenstroh Owens

4 C Mulzer 3 53 17.7 1 22D 6 24 4.0 1
Walker

228 3 36 12.0 2

Schaefer 3C 6 11 1.8 0
O'Neal

12L 1 19 19.0 0

Wilkerson 4 A 3 -5 -1.7 0
Carlisle

42 M 3 14 4.7 0

Graham

2 Z Jones 1 5 5.0 0

10 G Doyle 1 4 4.0 0

0

1 C Miller 1 0 0.0




RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS

RECEIVING - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Rec Yds
22 S 2 71
Schaefer

4C 2 32
Mulzer

15C 1 12
Sabelhaus

24 J 1 8
Klueh

800 1 5

Froschl

Avg
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16.0

12.0

8.0

5.0

TD

Name Rec Yds
22D 3 56
Walker

85E 1 13
Loveland

24 J 4 1
Owens

3C 1 1
O'Neal

Avg

18.7

13.0

0.3

1.0

D




DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS

’ DEFENSE - PIKE CENTRAL ’

Name

70H
Sunderman

53 J Wilson
57 J Peters

15C
Sabelhaus

4 C Mulzer
50 P Nix
10 G Doyle

44 E
Griepenstroh

58 Z Durham
3 J Fischer
36 S Collins

56 D Jochim

2 Z Jones
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72 R Fisher
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KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS

KICKING - PIKE CENTRAL

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

14C 0 0 9 9 [ 0 0 1 1

Curtis » e

PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS PUNTING - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
22D 6 170 28.3 0
Walker

PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS PUNT RETURNS - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

228 2 50 25.0 0

Schaefer

4C 3 22 7.3 0

Mulzer

1 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS KICKOFF RETURNS - PIKE CENTRAL

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

42 M 1 23 23.0 0 21 G 6 80 13.3 0

Graham Wojtowicz

10G 1 19 19.0 0 24 J 3 36 12.0 0

Doyle Owens
22D 1 20 20.0 0

Walker




Heritage Hills Defensive Cumulative Statistics

DEFENSE
Name Total Tackles (Total Tackles = Solo Solo Assist Sack TFL Safeties Pass
Tackles + (Assited Tackles * 0.5)) -Yds Breakups

#53 J Wilson 21.5 17 9 0-0 O 0 0
#2 Z Jones 21 18 6 0-0 1 0 0
#15 C Sabelhaus 14.5 13 3 0-0 O 0 0
#56 D Jochim 10 9 2 1-0 1 0 0
#57 J Peters 9.5 9 1 0-0 O 0 0
#70 H Sunderman 9 6 6 0-0 O 0 0
#22 S Schaefer 8.5 8 1 0-0 O 0 1
#4 C Mulzer 8 7 2 0-0 O 0 0
#36 S Collins 7.5 6 3 0-0 O 0 1
#10 G Doyle 6 6 0 0-0 O 0 0
#58 Z Durham 6 4 4 1-0 1 0 0
#3 J Fischer 6 5 2 0-0 O 0 0
#5 K Crews 6 6 0 0-0 O 0 0
#50 P Nix 6 5 2 1-0 1 0 0
#12 L Wilkerson 5.5 4 3 0-0 O 0 0
#44 E Griepenstroh 5 5 0 0-0 O 0 0
#72 R Fisher 3 1 4 0-0 O 0 0
#82 N Guth 25 2 1 0-0 1 0 0
#24 J Klueh 2.5 2 1 0-0 0 0 0
#33 T Gogel 2 2 0 0-0 O 0 0
#65 B Bryant 2 2 0 0-0 O 0 0
#81 G Hitz 2 2 0 0-0 O 0 0

#42 M Graham 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0




#51 B Hanloh 1.5 1 0-0 0
#80 O Froschl 1.5 1 0-0 0
#62 Z Litkenhus 1.5 1 0-0 0
#59 A Decker 1 0 0-0 0
#23 B Harpenau 1 0 0-0 0
#1 C Miller 1 0 0-0 0
INTERCEPTIONS

Name Num Return Yards TD

#5 K Crews 1 41 0

#33 T Gogel 1 7 0

#12 L Wilkerson 1 48 0

#36 S Collins 1 69 1
FUMBLES

Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD
Team 4 0 0 0
#70 H Sunderman 2 1 1 0
#58 Z Durham 0 1 0 0
#2 Z Jones 0 1 4 1
#1 C Miller 0 1 13 0




Heritage Hills Offensive Cumulative Statistics

RUSHING

Name G Att Yds Avg TD YPG Fumbles Lost

#22 S Schaefer 3 18 172 9.6 5 57.3 0

#44 E Griepenstroh 2 20 162 8.1 2 81.0 0

#4 C Mulzer 2 10 98 9.8 2 49.0 0

#2 Z Jones 3 15 80 5.3 1 26.7 0

#42 M Graham 2 12 80 6.7 1 40.0 0

#12 L Wilkerson 3 8 37 4.6 1 12.3 0

#5 K Crews 1 8 12 1.5 0 12.0 0

#10 G Doyle 1 1 4 4.0 0 4.0 0

#24 J Klueh 1 1 1 1.0 0 1.0 0

#1 C Miller 2 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 1

PASSING

Name G Cmp Att Yds D Int YPG Pct QBR
#12 L Wilkerson 3 15 25 245 6 1 81.7 60.0 % 213.5
#4 C Mulzer 1 1 1 37 0 0 37.0 100.0 % 410.8

#10 G Doyle 1 1 1 8 1 0 8.0 100.0 % 497.2




RECEIVING

Name Rec Yds Avg TD YPG

#22 S Schaefer 134 19.1 3 44.7

#36 S Collins 28.5 2 28.5

#15 C Sabelhaus 24.5 0 24.5

#4 C Mulzer 16.0 1 32.0

#24 J Klueh 8.0 1 8.0

#80 O Froschl 5.0 0 5.0

#2 Z Jones 3.0 0 3.0

#5 K Crews 2.0 0 2.0

TOTAL OFFENSE

Name Plays Rush - Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG
#12 L Wilkerson 33 8-37 25 - 245 0-0-0 282 94.0
#22 S Schaefer 18 18-172 0-0 7-7-134 172 57.3
#44 E Griepenstroh 20 20 - 162 0-0 0-0-0 162 81.0
#4 C Mulzer 11 10-98 1-37 2-2-32 135 45.0
#2 Z Jones 15 15-80 0-0 1-1-3 80 26.7
#42 M Graham 12 12-80 0-0 0-0-0 80 40.0
#5 K Crews 8 8-12 0-0 1-1-2 12 12.0
#10 G Doyle 2 1-4 1-8 0-0-0 12 12.0
#24 J Klueh 1 1-1 0-0 1-1-8 1 0.5
#15 C Sabelhaus 0 0-0 0-0 3-2-49 0 0.0
#36 S Collins 0 0-0 0-0 3-2-57 0 0.0
#1 C Miller 3 3-0 0-0 0-0-0 0 0.0
#80 O Froschl 0 0-0 0-0 1-1-5 0 0.0




ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG
#22 S Schaefer 3 172 134 38 50 0 0 394 131.3
#4 C Mulzer 2 98 32 0 59 0 0 189 94.5
#44 E Griepenstroh 2 162 0 0 0 0 0 162 81.0
#36 S Collins 2 0 57 0 0 69 0 126 28.5
#42 M Graham 2 80 0 23 0 0 0 103 51.5
#2 Z Jones 3 80 3 0 0 0 4 87 27.7
#12 L Wilkerson 3 37 0 0 0 48 0 85 12.3
#5 K Crews 1 12 2 0 0 41 0 55 14.0
#15 C Sabelhaus 2 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 24.5
#10 G Doyle 2 4 0 29 0 0 0 33 16.5
#1 C Miller 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 0.0
#24 J Klueh 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
#33 T Gogel 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 0.0
#80 O Froschl 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
#70 H Sunderman 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.0
SCORING

Name D FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts
#22 S Schaefer 8 0 0 0 48
#14 C Curtis 0 0 20 0 20
#4 C Mulzer 3 0 0 0 18
#36 S Collins 3 0 0 0 18
#2 Z Jones 2 0 0 0 12
#44 E Griepenstroh 2 0 0 0 12
#12 L Wilkerson 1 0 0 0 6
#42 M Graham 1 0 0 0 6
#24 J Klueh 1 0 0 0 6







Heritage Hills Special Team Cumulative Statistics

KICKING
Name FGM-A 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ XPM-A
#14 C Curtis 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 20 - 21
KICKOFFS
Name Num Yds Avg Touchbacks
#14 C Curtis 24 1138 47 1
PUNTING
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Blk Touchbacks Fair Catches
#36 S Collins 4 148 37.0 0 0 0 0
#12 L Wilkerson 1 34 34.0 1 0 0 0
KICK RETURNS
Name Num Yds Avg TD
#22 S Schaefer 1 38 38.0 0
#10 G Doyle 2 29 14.5 0
#42 M Graham 1 23 23.0 0
#58 Z Durham 1 -5 -5.0 0
PUNT RETURNS
Name Num Yds Avg TD
#4 C Mulzer 6 59 9.8 0
#22 S Schaefer 2 50 25.0 0
1 0 0.0 0







Team Cumulative Defensive Statistics Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football

HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)
Your Team Opponents

Sacks 3 0

Yards 0 0
Interceptions 4 1

Yards 165 6

Touchdowns 0 0
Fumbles

Forced 6 2

Recovered 4 0

Yards 18 0
Turnover Return Yards 183 6
Pass Break Ups 2 0
Safeties 0 0
TURNOVER BREAKDOWN
TAKEAWAY GIVEAWAY
INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL DIFF
4 4 8 1 0 1 7




Team Cumulative Offensive Statistics

Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football

HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)

Scoring
Points Per Game
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts
Turnovers
Rushing
Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
Rushing TDs
Passing
Completions- Attempts
Avg Per Attempt
Avg Per Completion
Avg Per Game
Passing TDs

Interceptions

Fumbles - Lost

Total Offense

Your Team
146

48.7

42
29

9

4

10/21 (47.6%)
2/2 (100.0%)
]

646

96

6.7

215.3

12

290

17 - 27

10.7

17.1

96.7

Opponents
27

9.0

29

16

6
8/36 (22.2%)
5/11 (45.5%)
8

309

100

3.1

103.0

238
28 - 50
4.8
8.5

79.3




Total Plays 124 151

Average per Play 7.6 3.6

Average Per Game 312.0 182.3

Big Plays (>20 yds) 18 7
Time of Possession 00:55:56 01:16:54
Penalties - Yards 14 -125 13-110
TURNOVER BREAKDOWN
TAKEAWAY GIVEAWAY
INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL DIFF
4 4 8 1 0 1 7




Team Cumulative SpeCiaI Teams Statistics Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football



HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)

Kickoff Returns
Yards
Average Per Attempt
Kickoff Return TDs
Kickoffs
Yards
Average
Touchbacks
Punt Returns
Yards
Fair Catches
Average Per Attempt
Punt Return TDs
Punts
Yards
Punting Touchbacks
Average Yards Per Punt
Punts Blocked
Field Goals Made - Attempted
0-19
20-29
30-39
40-49
50+
PAT Made - Attempted

Two Point Conversions Made - Attempted

Your Team

85

17.0

24

1138

47.4

109

12.1

182

36.4

Opponents
22
290

13.2

194

27.7

12

3.0

14

396

28.3
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