BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Heritage Hills	34	21	7	7	69	
Pike Central	0	0	7	6	13	

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	HER	PIK			
Heritage Hills	1	12:00	#22 S Schaefer runs for 29 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	7	0			
Heritage Hills	1	12:00	#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #22 S Schaefer for 35 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	14	0			
Heritage Hills	1	12:00	#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #4 C Mulzer for 23 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	21	0			
Heritage Hills	1	12:00	#4 C Mulzer runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis blocked)	27	0			
Heritage Hills	1	12:00	#12 L Wilkerson pass complete to #22 S Schaefer for 36 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	34	0			
Pike Central	2	12:00	#3 C O'Neal runs to the Chargers 2 for -17 yards. Fumble! (Team) Recovered by #2 Z Jones. (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	41	0			
Pike Central	2	12:00	#4 A Carlisle pass intended for #85 E Loveland. Intercepted by #36 S Collins. (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	48	0			
Heritage Hills	2	12:00	#22 S Schaefer runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	55	0			
Heritage Hills	3	12:00	#10 G Doyle pass complete to #24 J Klueh for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	62	0			
Pike Central	3	12:00	#24 J Owens runs for 72 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 C White good)	62	7			
Pike Central	4	12:00	#22 D Walker runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #16 C White blocked)	62	13			
Heritage Hills	4	12:00	#44 E Griepenstroh runs for 13 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #14 C Curtis good)	69	13			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON Heritage Hills Pike Central Total Offense 373 184 38 43 Number of Plays Yards per Play 9.8 4.3 128 71 Passing 7 - 10 Completions - Attempts 9 - 13 Yards per Pass 18.3 7.9 4 - 0 0 - 1 Touchdowns - Interceptions 245 Rushing 113 28 **Rushing Attempts** 30 Yards per Rush 8.8 3.8 Receiving 128 71 7 9 **Receiving Completions** Yards per Catch 18.3 7.9 Penalties - Yards 5 - 35 4 - 45 **Turnovers** 0 3 Fumbles - Lost 1 - 0 3 - 2 Interceptions Thrown 0 1 0.0 - 0.0 Punting Attempts - Average Distance 6 - 28.3Defensive Sacks - Yards 1 - 0 0 - 0 Time of Possession 00:24:08 00:23:52 Downs 15 8 First Downs 9 4 First Downs - Rushing First Downs - Passing 4 4 First Downs - Penalties 2 0 Third Down Conversions/Attempts 1/4 (25.0%) 2/11 (18.2%)

PASSING - HERITAGE HILLS							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
12 L Wilkerson	6	9	120	3	0		
10 G Doyle	1	1	8	1	0		

PASSING - PIKE CENTRAL							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
4 A Carlisle	9	13	71	0	1		

RUSHING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
44 E Griepenstroh	15	114	7.6	1		
4 C Mulzer	3	53	17.7	1		
22 S Schaefer	3	36	12.0	2		
12 L Wilkerson	1	19	19.0	0		
42 M Graham	3	14	4.7	0		
2 Z Jones	1	5	5.0	0		
10 G Doyle	1	4	4.0	0		
1 C Miller	1	0	0.0	0		

RUSHING - PIKE CENTRAL						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
24 J Owens	15	83	5.5	1		
22 D Walker	6	24	4.0	1		
3 C O'Neal	6	11	1.8	0		
4 A Carlisle	3	-5	-1.7	0		

RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
22 S Schaefer	2	71	35.5	2		
4 C Mulzer	2	32	16.0	1		
15 C Sabelhaus	1	12	12.0	0		
24 J Klueh	1	8	8.0	1		
80 O Froschl	1	5	5.0	0		

RECEIVING	RECEIVING - PIKE CENTRAL						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
22 D Walker	3	56	18.7	0			
85 E Loveland	1	13	13.0	0			
24 J Owens	4	1	0.3	0			
3 C O'Neal	1	1	1.0	0			

DEFENSE - HEF	DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
70 H Sunderman	6.0	5	2	0.0	0.0	0		
53 J Wilson	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0		
57 J Peters	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0		
15 C Sabelhaus	4.0	3	2	0.0	0.0	0		
4 C Mulzer	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
50 P Nix	3.5	3	1	1.0	0.0	0		
10 G Doyle	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
44 E Griepenstroh	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0		
58 Z Durham	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.0	0		
3 J Fischer	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
36 S Collins	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	1		
56 D Jochim	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0		
2 Z Jones	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
82 N Guth	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
72 R Fisher	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0		
33 T Gogel	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
62 Z Litkenhus	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
22 S Schaefer	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
80 O Froschl	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
65 B Bryant	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
81 G Hitz	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
1 C Miller	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - PIKE CENTRAL						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
14 C Curtis	0	0	9	9		

KICKING - PIKE CENTRAL						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
16 C White	0	0	1	1		

PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS									
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120					

PUNTING - PIKE CENTRAL									
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120					
22 D Walker	6	170	28.3	0					

PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS									
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD					
22 S Schaefer	2	50	25.0	0					
4 C Mulzer	3	22	7.3	0					
	1	0	0.0	0					

PUNT RETU	PUNT RETURNS - PIKE CENTRAL								
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD					

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS									
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD					
42 M Graham	1	23	23.0	0					
10 G Doyle	1	19	19.0	0					

KICKOFF RETURNS - PIKE CENTRAL									
Name	ame Att Yds Avg								
21 G Wojtowicz	6	80	13.3	0					
24 J Owens	3	36	12.0	0					
22 D Walker	1	20	20.0	0					

Heritage Hills Defensive Cumulative Statistics

DEFENSE									
Name	Total Tackles (Total Tackles = Solo Tackles + (Assited Tackles * 0.5))	Solo	Assist	Sack -Yds	TFL	Safeties	Pass Breakups		
#53 J Wilson	21.5	17	9	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#2 Z Jones	21	18	6	0 - 0	1	0	0		
#15 C Sabelhaus	14.5	13	3	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#56 D Jochim	10	9	2	1 - 0	1	0	0		
#57 J Peters	9.5	9	1	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#70 H Sunderman	9	6	6	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#22 S Schaefer	8.5	8	1	0 - 0	0	0	1		
#4 C Mulzer	8	7	2	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#36 S Collins	7.5	6	3	0 - 0	0	0	1		
#10 G Doyle	6	6	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#58 Z Durham	6	4	4	1 - 0	1	0	0		
#3 J Fischer	6	5	2	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#5 K Crews	6	6	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#50 P Nix	6	5	2	1 - 0	1	0	0		
#12 L Wilkerson	5.5	4	3	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#44 E Griepenstroh	5	5	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#72 R Fisher	3	1	4	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#82 N Guth	2.5	2	1	0 - 0	1	0	0		
#24 J Klueh	2.5	2	1	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#33 T Gogel	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#65 B Bryant	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#81 G Hitz	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		
#42 M Graham	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0		

#51 B Hanloh	1.5	1	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#80 O Froschl	1.5	1	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#62 Z Litkenhus	1.5	1	1	0 - 0	0	0	0
#59 A Decker	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#23 B Harpenau	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	0
#1 C Miller	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	0

INTERCEPTIONS								
Name	TD							
#5 K Crews	1	41	0					
#33 T Gogel	1	7	0					
#12 L Wilkerson	1	48	0					
#36 S Collins	1	69	1					

FUMBLES									
Name	Forced Recovered Recovery Yards								
Team	4	0	0	0					
#70 H Sunderman	2	1	1	0					
#58 Z Durham	0	1	0	0					
#2 Z Jones	0	1	4	1					
#1 C Miller	0	1	13	0					

Heritage Hills Offensive Cumulative Statistics

RUSHING										
Name	G	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG	Fumbles Lost			
#22 S Schaefer	3	18	172	9.6	5	57.3	0			
#44 E Griepenstroh	2	20	162	8.1	2	81.0	0			
#4 C Mulzer	2	10	98	9.8	2	49.0	0			
#2 Z Jones	3	15	80	5.3	1	26.7	0			
#42 M Graham	2	12	80	6.7	1	40.0	0			
#12 L Wilkerson	3	8	37	4.6	1	12.3	0			
#5 K Crews	1	8	12	1.5	0	12.0	0			
#10 G Doyle	1	1	4	4.0	0	4.0	0			
#24 J Klueh	1	1	1	1.0	0	1.0	0			
#1 C Miller	2	3	0	0.0	0	0.0	1			

PASSING										
Name	G	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	YPG	Pct	QBR	
#12 L Wilkerson	3	15	25	245	6	1	81.7	60.0 %	213.5	
#4 C Mulzer	1	1	1	37	0	0	37.0	100.0 %	410.8	
#10 G Doyle	1	1	1	8	1	0	8.0	100.0 %	497.2	

RECEIVING								
Name	G	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG		
#22 S Schaefer	3	7	134	19.1	3	44.7		
#36 S Collins	2	2	57	28.5	2	28.5		
#15 C Sabelhaus	2	2	49	24.5	0	24.5		
#4 C Mulzer	1	2	32	16.0	1	32.0		
#24 J Klueh	1	1	8	8.0	1	8.0		
#80 O Froschl	1	1	5	5.0	0	5.0		
#2 Z Jones	1	1	3	3.0	0	3.0		
#5 K Crews	1	1	2	2.0	0	2.0		

TOTAL OFFENSE							
Name	G	Plays	Rush - Yards	Pass - Yards	TGT - Rec - Yards	Total Yards	YPG
#12 L Wilkerson	3	33	8 - 37	25 - 245	0 - 0 - 0	282	94.0
#22 S Schaefer	3	18	18 - 172	0 - 0	7 - 7 - 134	172	57.3
#44 E Griepenstroh	2	20	20 - 162	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	162	81.0
#4 C Mulzer	3	11	10 - 98	1 - 37	2 - 2 - 32	135	45.0
#2 Z Jones	3	15	15 - 80	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 3	80	26.7
#42 M Graham	2	12	12 - 80	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	80	40.0
#5 K Crews	1	8	8 - 12	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 2	12	12.0
#10 G Doyle	1	2	1 - 4	1 - 8	0 - 0 - 0	12	12.0
#24 J Klueh	2	1	1 - 1	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 8	1	0.5
#15 C Sabelhaus	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	3 - 2 - 49	0	0.0
#36 S Collins	2	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	3 - 2 - 57	0	0.0
#1 C Miller	2	3	3 - 0	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	0	0.0
#80 O Froschl	1	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	1 - 1 - 5	0	0.0

ALL PURPOSE YARDS									
Name	G	Rush	Rec	KR	PR	Int	FR	Total	YPG
#22 S Schaefer	3	172	134	38	50	0	0	394	131.3
#4 C Mulzer	2	98	32	0	59	0	0	189	94.5
#44 E Griepenstroh	2	162	0	0	0	0	0	162	81.0
#36 S Collins	2	0	57	0	0	69	0	126	28.5
#42 M Graham	2	80	0	23	0	0	0	103	51.5
#2 Z Jones	3	80	3	0	0	0	4	87	27.7
#12 L Wilkerson	3	37	0	0	0	48	0	85	12.3
#5 K Crews	1	12	2	0	0	41	0	55	14.0
#15 C Sabelhaus	2	0	49	0	0	0	0	49	24.5
#10 G Doyle	2	4	0	29	0	0	0	33	16.5
#1 C Miller	1	0	0	0	0	0	13	13	0.0
#24 J Klueh	2	1	8	0	0	0	0	9	4.5
#33 T Gogel	1	0	0	0	0	7	0	7	0.0
#80 O Froschl	1	0	5	0	0	0	0	5	5.0
#70 H Sunderman	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0.0

SCORING							
Name	TD	FG	Kick PAT	2pt PAT	Pts		
#22 S Schaefer	8	0	0	0	48		
#14 C Curtis	0	0	20	0	20		
#4 C Mulzer	3	0	0	0	18		
#36 S Collins	3	0	0	0	18		
#2 Z Jones	2	0	0	0	12		
#44 E Griepenstroh	2	0	0	0	12		
#12 L Wilkerson	1	0	0	0	6		
#42 M Graham	1	0	0	0	6		
#24 J Klueh	1	0	0	0	6		

Heritage Hills Special Team Cumulative Statistics

KICKING							
Name	FGM-A	0-19	20-29	30-39	40-49	50+	ХРМ-А
#14 C Curtis	0 - 1	0 - 0	0 - 1	0 - 0	0 - 0	0 - 0	20 - 21

KICKOFFS				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	Touchbacks
#14 C Curtis	24	1138	47	1

PUNTING							
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	Blk	Touchbacks	Fair Catches
#36 S Collins	4	148	37.0	0	0	0	0
#12 L Wilkerson	1	34	34.0	1	0	0	0

KICK RETURNS							
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	TD			
#22 S Schaefer	1	38	38.0	0			
#10 G Doyle	2	29	14.5	0			
#42 M Graham	1	23	23.0	0			
#58 Z Durham	1	-5	-5.0	0			

PUNT RETURNS							
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	TD			
#4 C Mulzer	6	59	9.8	0			
#22 S Schaefer	2	50	25.0	0			
	1	0	0.0	0			

HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)						
	Your Team	Opponents				
Sacks	3	0				
Yards	0	0				
Interceptions	4	1				
Yards	165	6				
Touchdowns	0	0				
Fumbles						
Forced	6	2				
Recovered	4	0				
Yards	18	0				
Turnover Return Yards	183	6				
Pass Break Ups	2	0				
Safeties	0	0				

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN						
TAKEAWAY		GIVEAWAY				
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	FUM	TOTAL	DIFF
4	4	8	1	0	1	7

Team Cumulative Offensive Statistics

HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)				
	Your Team	Opponents		
Scoring	146	27		
Points Per Game	48.7	9.0		
Downs				
First Downs	42	29		
First Downs - Rushing	29	16		
First Downs - Passing	9	7		
First Downs - Penalties	4	6		
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	10/21 (47.6%)	8/36 (22.2%)		
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	2/2 (100.0%)	5/11 (45.5%)		
Turnovers	1	8		
Rushing	646	309		
Attempts	96	100		
Average Per Rush	6.7	3.1		
Average Per Game	215.3	103.0		
Rushing TDs	12	3		
Passing	290	238		
Completions- Attempts	17 - 27	28 - 50		
Avg Per Attempt	10.7	4.8		
Avg Per Completion	17.1	8.5		
Avg Per Game	96.7	79.3		
Passing TDs	7	1		
Interceptions	1	4		
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 0	8 - 4		
Total Offense	936	547		

Total Plays	124	151
Average per Play	7.6	3.6
Average Per Game	312.0	182.3
Big Plays (>20 yds)	18	7
Time of Possession	00:55:56	01:16:54
Penalties - Yards	14 - 125	13 - 110

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN						
TAKEAWAY	TAKEAWAY		GIVEAWAY			
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	FUM	TOTAL	DIFF
4	4	8	1	0	1	7

HERITAGE HILLS (3 - 0)				
	Your Team	Opponents		
Kickoff Returns	5	22		
Yards	85	290		
Average Per Attempt	17.0	13.2		
Kickoff Return TDs	0	0		
Kickoffs	24	7		
Yards	1138	194		
Average	47.4	27.7		
Touchbacks	1	0		
Punt Returns	9	4		
Yards	109	12		
Fair Catches	0	0		
Average Per Attempt	12.1	3.0		
Punt Return TDs	0	0		
Punts	5	14		
Yards	182	396		
Punting Touchbacks	0	0		
Average Yards Per Punt	36.4	28.3		
Punts Blocked	0	0		
Field Goals Made - Attempted	0 - 1	0 - 0		
0-19	0 - 0	0 - 0		
20-29	0 - 1	0 - 0		
30-39	0 - 0	0 - 0		
40-49	0 - 0	0 - 0		
50+	0 - 0	0 - 0		
PAT Made - Attempted	20 - 21	3 - 4		
Two Point Conversions Made - Attempted	0 - 0	0 - 0		